HAL Id: hal-03954015
Submitted on 24 Jan 2023
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or
abroad, or from public or private research centers.
L’archive ouverte pluridisciplinaire HAL, est
destinée au dépôt et à la diffusion de documents
scientifiques de niveau recherche, publiés ou non,
émanant des établissements d’enseignement et de
recherche français ou étrangers, des laboratoires
publics ou privés.
Distributed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License
Early 2016/17 vaccine effectiveness estimates against
influenza A(H3N2): I-MOVE multicentre case control
studies at primary care and hospital levels in Europe
Esther Kissling, Marc Rondy, I-Move Study
To cite this version:
Esther Kissling, Marc Rondy, I-Move Study. Early 2016/17 vaccine effectiveness estimates against
influenza A(H3N2): I-MOVE multicentre case control studies at primary care and hospital levels
in Europe. Eurosurveillance, 2017, 22 (7), pp.30464. �10.2807/1560-7917.ES.2017.22.7.30464�. �hal-
03954015�

References
1. European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control (ECDC). Risk assessment of seasonal influenza, EU/EEA, 2016-
2017 - Update 25 January 2017 Stockholm: ECDC; 2017. Available from:
2. European monitoring of excess mortality for public health action (EuroMOMO). Mortality monitoring in Europe
mortality bulletin, week 1-2017. Copenhagen: EuroMOMO. [Accessed 20 Jan 2017]. Available from:
3. Säsongstatistik fö r influensa 2016/2017 [Season statistics for influenza 2016/2017]. Stockholm: Smittskydd
Stockholm. [Accessed: 4 Feb 2017]. Swedish. Available from:
4. Ajantasainen influenssakatsaus. [Real-time influenza report]. Helsinki: National Institute for Health and Welfare
(THL). [Accessed: 14 Feb 2017]. Finnish. Available from: https://www.thl.fi/fi/web/infektiotaudit/taudit-ja-
mikrobit/virustaudit/influenssa/ajantasainen-influenssakatsaus
5. Rondy M, Launay O, Puig-Barberà  J, Gefenaite G, Castilla J, de Gaetano Donati K, et al.European hospital IVE network .
2012/13 influenza vaccine effectiveness against hospitalised influenza A(H1N1)pdm09, A(H3N2) and B: estimates
from a European network of hospitals. Euro Surveill. 2015;20(2):21011. 10.2807/1560-7917.ES2015.20.2.21011
[PubMed: 25613779] [CrossRef: 10.2807/1560-7917.ES2015.20.2.21011]
6. Kissling E, Valenciano M, Buchholz U, Larrauri A, Cohen JM, Nunes B, et al. Influenza vaccine effectiveness estimates
in Europe in a season with three influenza type/subtypes circulating: the I-MOVE multicentre case-control study,
influenza season 2012/13. Euro Surveill. 2014;19(6):20701. 10.2807/1560-7917.ES2014.19.6.20701 [PubMed:
24556348] [CrossRef: 10.2807/1560-7917.ES2014.19.6.20701]
7. Valenciano M, Kissling E, Reuss A, Rizzo C, Gherasim A, Horvá th JK, et al.Joan O´Donell. I-MOVE multicentre case-
control team . Vaccine effectiveness in preventing laboratory-confirmed influenza in primary care patients in a season
of co-circulation of influenza A(H1N1)pdm09, B and drifted A(H3N2), I-MOVE Multicentre Case-Control Study, Europe
2014/15. Euro Surveill. 2016;21(7):30139. 10.2807/1560-7917.ES.2016.21.7.30139 [PubMed: 26924024] [CrossRef:
10.2807/1560-7917.ES.2016.21.7.30139]
09/01/2023 14:09 Early 2016/17 vaccine effectiveness estimates against influenza A(H3N2): I-MOVE multicentre case control studies at primar…
8. European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control (ECDC). Protocol for case control studies to measure pandemic
and seasonal vaccine effectiveness in the European Union and European Economic Area. Stockholm: ECDC; 2009.
Available from:
iveness_Protocol_Case_Control_Studies.pdf
9. EpiConcept. Protocol for hospital-based test negative case control studies to measure seasonal influenza vaccine
effectiveness against influenza laboratory confirmed SARI hospitalisation among the elderly across the European Union
and European Economic Area Member States. Paris: I-MOVE+. [Accessed: 5 Feb 2017]. Available from:
10. Skowronski DM, Chambers C, Sabaiduc S, Dickinson JA, Winter A, De Serres G, et al. Interim estimates of 2016/17
vaccine effectiveness against influenza A(H3N2), Canada, January 2017. Euro Surveill. 2017;22(6):30460
10.2807/1560-7917.ES.2017.22.6.30460 [PMCID: PMC5316907] [PubMed: 28205503] [CrossRef: 10.2807/1560-
7917.ES.2017.22.6.30460]
11. Kissling E, Valenciano M, I-MOVE Case-Control Studies Team . Early estimates of seasonal influenza vaccine
effectiveness in Europe among target groups for vaccination: results from the I-MOVE multicentre case-control study,
2011/12. Euro Surveill. 2012;17(15):20146. [PubMed: 22516046]